TOWN OF SHADELAND RESOLUTION No. 2024-03

A Resolution to Amend the Comprehensive Plan for Tippecanoe County to Include an update of the Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan

WHEREAS, the AREA PLAN COMMISSION of TIPPECANOE COUNTY pursuant to IC 36-7-4-511, has adopted the 2022 Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan as an amendment to the *Comprehensive Plan for Tippecanoe County* at a public meeting held on December 20, 2023 to update the 2016 Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan; and

WHEREAS, hearings and the meeting notices required by IC 36-7-4-507 were held, and complied with; and

WHEREAS, a certified copy of the 2022 Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan has been filed with the Clerk Treasurer of the Shadeland, and copies distributed to the members of the Council, and is hereby incorporated by reference and made part of this Resolution;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF SHADELAND, INDIANA THAT:

THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR TIPPECANOE COUNTY IS HEREBY AMENDED TO INCLUDE THE 2022 MULTI-HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN.

This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

ADOPTED AND PASSED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF SHADELAND, INDIANA, THIS DAY 9th OF January. 2024.

Michael Z. Kurpus Michael Kuipers

Timothy Balensiefer

Robert E. Morrison Jr.

Josh Shives

David Dow

Dave Vanderkleed

Attest:

Pamela Luenz

Charlene Brown, Clerk-Treasurer

Resolution 2024-03 - Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan